TOWNSHIP OF RARITAN
COUNTY OF HUNTERDON, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION #20-111

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1
WITH TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION FOR ROAD
RECONSTRUCTION OF CONCORD RIDGE ROAD

WHEREAS, a contract was awarded on March 17, 2020 for the road reconstruction of
Concord Ridge Road; and

WHEREAS, the project was awarded to Top Line Construction Corporation, Somerville,
New Jersey in the amount of $254,468.65; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer recommends Change Order #1, which decreases the
total contract amount by $30,546.26, be approved by the Township Committee as outlined in the
memorandum dated April 13, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on this 20" day of April, 2020 by the Township
Committee of the Township of Raritan, County of Hunterdon, State of New Jersey:

1. That Change Order #1 representing a decrease in the amount of $30,546.26 be and is
hereby approved with respect to the contract for road reconstruction of Concord
Ridge Road. '

2. That the amount of Change Order #1 be a twelve (12%) pei’cent decrease to the total
contract amount for a new contract amount with Top Line Construction Corporation
of $223,922.39.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Change Order shall be affixed and made
part of this resolution and that a certified copy be sent to Top Line Construction Corporation,
Somerville, New Jersey.

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE
ATTEST: TOWNSHIE OF RARITAN

Lisa Fania, RM( Jeff Kuhl
Township Clerk Mayor




CERTIFICATION

I, Lisa Fania, Clerk of the Township of Raritan, County of Hunterdon, State of New Jersey, hereby
certify that the foregoing resolution is a true, complete and accurate copy of a resolution adopted by
the Township Committee of the Township of Raritan at a meeting held on April 20, 2020.

Lisa Fania, RMC
Township Clerk




RARITAN TOWNSHIP ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

One Municipal Drive, Flemington, New Jersey 08822

(908) 806-6102 Fax (908) 806-8031
Change Order Number 1
Project; Concord Ridge Road Resurfacing Improvements!
Municipality: Raritan Township
County: Hunterdon
Contrator Top Line Construction Corp.

In accordance with the project specifications and contract documents, the following are changes in the contract
quantities.

The description and reason for changes are shown on the attached sheet

ftem

11
14

17
20

©~N O S WN -

-
[{= Y

Description Unit Quantity Unit Price
EXTRA QUANTITY ITEMS
HMA Milling -2 8Y 3500 § 415
Geolexile Relnforcement (Tensar Glas Grid CG100 or approved equal) SY 4000 $ 10.00
Hot Mixed Asphalt HMA 9.6M64, Surface Course 2* Compacted LF 8679 § 90.00
4* Concrete Sidewalk (Walk & ADA Ramps sY 7 $ 72.07°
Traffic Striping - 24" W Themoplastic (Stop Bar & Crosswalk) SF 146 § 4,73
* Trafiic Slriping - 4° Sollde Double Yellow (Epoxy) LF 194 $ 0.89
Sump Pump Gonnecllon w/ 50' of pipe and clean out LS 1 $ 1,950.00
Total Extra Quanity ltem
REDUCT!ON QUANTITY ITEMS .
. Excavation Unclassified cY 100 3 1.00
Curb Removat LF 4 $ 1.00
Concrets Curb ) LF 4 5 58.72
Granlte Block Curb {repar) LF 3 9% 34.72°
Sawcot ‘ LF 200 §$ 0.01
HMA Milling - 6° ' Sy 3500 § 7.00
Recycled Concrete Aggregale (Loaded, delivered , compacted in place) sY 3500 $ 3.75
Hot Mixed Asphalt HMA 18M64, base repalr 4* Compacled Tons 443 3 120.00
Asphalt Price Adjustment LS 1 $ 4,032.61
Total Reduction Quantity ltem
Extras
Reductions
Total Changes-
Amount of Original Contract $ 254,468.65
Change Order # 1 . $ (30,646.26)
Adjusted Amount Based on Changes $ 22392238
% Change in Contract -12.00%
Approvals:

4&/701/»@ rzlv/m Lo 4/ 13 /202

W P PO W

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

Amount

14,525.00
40,000.00
7,811.10
504.49
690.58
172.66
1,950.00
65,653.83

100.00
4.00
234,88
1,041.60

" 2.00
24,500.00
13,125.00
53,160.00
4,032.61
96,200.09

65,653.83

(96,200.08)

{30,546.26)

Tonns/h?meer Date
= 4113120

Confractor Date Townshlp ClerkIAtteét




